TAZKIA ISLAMIC FINANCE AND BUSINESS REVIEW

TIFBR

DESIGN THE ROADMAP OF HOLISTIC FINANCIAL INCLUSION FOR BAITUL MAAL WAT TAMWIL Ascarya, Siti Rahmawati, Hendri Tanjung

ISLAMIC LAW AND SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT GOALS Sohaib Mukhtar, Zinatul Ashigin Zainol, Sufian Jusoh



0

12, No. 1, 2018

Published by :

The Institute for Research and Community Empowerment (IRCE) Tazkia University College of Islamic Economics in Collaboration with Assosiation of Islamic Economics Lecturers (ADESY)

Vol. 12, No. 1, 2018

TIFBR (Tazkia Islamic Finance and Business Review) is a peer-reviewed journal published by the Institute for Research and Community Empowerment (IRCE), Tazkia University College of Islamic Economics in Collaboration with Assosiation of Islamic Economics Lecturers (ADESY). The journal is a semiannual journal issued in July and December. The aim of the journal is to disseminate Islamic economics, finance and business researches done by researchers both from Indonesia and overseas.

> The editor receives manuscripts that have not been sent to other journals for publication. Notes for contributors are presented at the end part of this journal.

Correspondences about the papers that will be published, subscription information, and others can be addressed directly to our Editorial Office at Institute for Research and Community Empowerment (IRCE)

> Tazkia University College of Islamic Economics Jl. Ir. H. Djuanda No.78, Sentul City, Bogor 16810, Phone: +62-21 - 87962291-93, Fax: +62-21 - 87962294 E-mail: lppm@tazkia.ac.id / journal-tifbr@tazkia.ac.id Website : www.lppm.tazkia.ac.id

al bo



Tazkia Islamic Finance and **Business Review**

AN ASSESSMENT OF CUSTOMER'S PREFERENCES **ON THE SELECTION OF TAKAFUL OVER CONVENTIONAL:** A CASE OF SAUDI ARABIA

Faisal Nazir, Azman Bin Mohd. Noor

GCG, ROE, AND SIZE ON CSR **BASED ON SHARIA ENTERPRISES THEORY** Dwi Nita Aryani, Imama Zuchroh

A SERVICE QUALITY OF **ISLAMIC MICROFINANCE INSTITUTIONS IN INDONESIA: AN IMPORTANCE-PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS APPROACH** Dety Nurfadilah, Sudarmawan Samidi, Iwan Kurniawan Subagia